

The Western New York Coaster Club

is proud to present



Opening Day 2024!





Saturday April 27th, 2024

Join us as we celebrate Twister's 25th anniversary!

Opening day is quickly approaching. The Western New York Coaster Club is hosting the annual opening day celebration at Knoebels. Join friends and start the season off with plenty of fun including exclusive ride time on Twister and, of course, Phoenix! And if that isn't enough, again this year will be an incredible meal including Bar-B-Que Chicken 1/4, Hamburger BBQ with rolls, Macaroni & Cheese, Apple Sauce, Coleslaw, Dixie Cup Ice Cream, and Soda Station.

Registration Includes

- Exclusive Ride Time on Twister
- Exclusive Ride Time on Phoenix
- · All day ride hand stamp including coasters
- · Expanded Knoebels quality meal
- · White birch beer and birthday cake

All for only \$56.00 (includes processing fees) per person!

Tentative Itinerary

Scheduled activities may be subject to change

Saturday April 27th

11:00-11:45 am Meet at Pavilion L for registration materials

12:00 noon Knoebels opens to the public

3:30 pm Meal at Pavilion L with presentation & raffle prizes

Approx. 7 pm† Knoebels closes to the public 7:15-8:15 pm† ERT on Twister and Phoenix (1 hour)

† If Knoebels remains open past 7PM, ERT will follow park closing.

Open to all card carrying members of amusement park clubs and their guests at the same rate!

Registration is online only at WNYCC.ORG

Registration deadline is Sunday April 14th at 11:59 p.m.

The Payment of registration fees by, or on behalf of, participants releases and holds harmless the Western New York Coaster Club (WNYCC) and representatives and Knoebels from any and all liabilities related to this event. Members agree to follow all Park and attraction safety rules. Bypassing safety devices may result in membership termination without a refund. Members are responsible for guest's actions at WNYCC-sponsored events. Scheduled activities are subject to change without notice and may be curtailed due to weather.

Questions can be directed to Bob Wheeler, Western New York Coaster Club, 585-506-7720.